

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008  
(CC 692-693/2008)

(From the judgement and order dated 25/06/2007 in TRC No. 352/2002 & final judgment and order dt.03.10.2007 in RP No. 909/2007 in TRC No.352 of 2002 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

MATHEW JOSEPH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA Respondent(s)

With I.A.1-2 (C/delay in filing SLP)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...../2008 (CC NO. 1563-1566)  
(With appln.(s for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...../2008 (CC NO. 1575-1578)  
(With appln.(s for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 28/01/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s)  
Mr.Harish N.Salve, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Romy Chacko,Adv.  
Mr.Arpit Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice on the Special Leave Petitions as also on the prayer for interim relief.  
( Satish K.Yadav ) ( Madhu Saxena )  
Court Master Court Master