

ITEM NO.41

COURT NO.14

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3386-3387/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 25/06/2007 in TRC No. 352/2002 & RP No. 909/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

MATHEW JOSEPH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 3388-3391 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 3392-3395 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 15/11/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Romy Chacko, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Yasoband Das, Sr. Adv.

Mr. R. Sathish, Adv.

Mr. S. Geetha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counter affidavit is being filed by the respondent during the course of the day. Let the same be filed.

Rejoinder, if any, shall be filed within four weeks.

(NEELAM GULATI)
Sr. P.A.

(RENU DIWAN)
COURT MASTER