

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3386-3387/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 25/06/2007 in TRC No. 352/2002 & RP No. 909/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

MATHEW JOSEPH

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

STATE OF KERALA

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 3388-3391 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 3392-3395 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 05/04/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Romy Chacko, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R. Sathish, Adv.
 Mrs. S. Geetha, Adv.

U P O N h e a r i n g c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g
O R D E R

It is submitted that the counsel for the respondent is indisposed. At request, adjourned for two weeks.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
COURT MASTER